



ASX Release 11 February 2025

## Iress 2024 Full Year Financial Results - Investor Conference Call Details

Iress Ltd (ASX:IRE) will release its 2024 Full Year Financial Results for the period ending 31 December 2024 on Monday, 24 February 2025.

Iress Managing Director & CEO Marcus Price, and CFO Cameron Williamson, will host a conference call and Q&A session for investors at 9.30am (AEDT) on Monday, 24 February 2025.

Investors who wish to participate in the teleconference should register here.

Alternatively, if you would like to listen to the audio webcast, please pre-register here.

Please note, you will not be able to ask questions on the webcast.

If you are unable to listen to the announcement live, a recording of the call will be made available in the Investor section of the Iress website from Tuesday, 25 February 2025.

This announcement has been authorised by the Iress Company Secretary.

Ends

## For further details, please contact:

**Investors** 

## **Michael Brown**

+61 400 248 080

investor.relations@iress.com

## **About Iress**

Iress (ASX:IRE) is a technology company providing software to the financial services industry. We provide software and services for trading & market data, financial advice, investment management, superannuation, life & pensions and data intelligence in Asia-Pacific, North America, Africa, the UK and Europe.

www.iress.com